
Monday, March 13, 2023 
 

Morning Session • Presiding: Reverend Dwight Townsend, Fourth Vice-President 
 

8:30-9:45am • Convention Class Sessions 

Women, Ushers, Laymen, Evangelism, Moderators, Pastors and Ministers 
 

 

10:00am:   Scripture and Prayer………………………………………………………Dr. Derrick Flowers, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                                          Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church, Camden 
 

10:05am:   Music………………………………………………………………………CMBSC Music Ministry 
 

10:10am:   Presentation of the CMBSC President……………………………………………Dr. Donald Crossley 
 

10:15am:   Official Opening of the March Bridge Conference…………………President C. Dennis Edwards I 
 

10:20am:   Welcome from Host Church………………………………………………Old St. Paul Baptist Church 
 

10:25am:  Presentation of  Speaker…………………………………………………Reverend Dwight Townsend 
 

10:30am:  Opening Sermon………………………………………………………Reverend Johnny Harris, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                                             Mt. Canaan Baptist Church, Gurdon 

 

Invitation to Christian Discipleship……………………...............................................................Presiding Officer 
                                                                                                                                         

Announcements and Instructions………………………………………………………Reverend Bryant Whitted 
 

Benediction………………………………………………………………………………Reverend Johnny Harris 
 

 

LUNCH 
 

 

AFTERNOON BREAK 
 

Evening Session • Presiding: Reverend Lee Adams, Third Vice-President 
 

6:00pm:   ………………………………………………………………………Evening Session Called to Order 
 

6:05pm:   Music……………………………………………………………………East Arkansas District Choir 
 

6:10pm:   Scripture ………………………………………………………………Reverend Keith Higgins, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                         First Missionary Baptist Church, West Memphis 
 

Prayer……………………………………………………………………Reverend Ronnie Reel, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                               Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church, West Memphis  

 

6:15pm:   Presentation of Speaker…………………………………………………………Reverend Lee Adams 
 

6:20pm:   Speaker…………………………………………………………………..Dr. Ronald Broussard, Pastor 
Mt. Calvary Baptist Church, Marianna 

 

Invitation to Christian Discipleship……………………...............................................................Presiding Officer 
                                                                                                                                         

Announcements and Instructions……………………………………………….............Reverend Bryant Whitted 
 

Benediction……………………………………………………………………....................Dr. Ronald Broussard 

 

 

 

 



Tuesday, March 14, 2023 
 

Morning Session • Presiding: Reverend Jameel Wesley, Second Vice-President 
 

8:30-9:45am • Convention Class Sessions 

Women, Ushers, Laymen, Evangelism, Moderators, Pastors and Ministers 
 

10:00am:   Scripture ……………………………………………………………Reverend Allen Young, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                                   Prosperity Baptist Church, Memphis, TN 
                                                                                                                                                    

Prayer……………………………………………………………Reverend Stephen Chitman, Pastor 
                                                                                                                   Second St. John Baptist Church, West Memphis 
 

10:05am:  Music………………………………………………………………………CMBSC Music Ministry 
 

10:10am:  Presentation of  Speaker……………………………………………………Reverend Jameel Wesley  
 

10:35am:  Sermon………………………………………………………Reverend Michael W. Rodgers, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                                       New Birth Baptist Church, Little Rock 
 

Invitation to Christian Discipleship……………………..............................................................Presiding Officer 
                                                                                                                                         

Announcements and Instructions………………………………………………………Reverend Bryant Whitted 
 

Benediction………………………………………………………………………Reverend Michael W. Rodgers 
 

LUNCH 
 

1:30pm:   Congress Hour………………………………………Dr. Cheryl Stuart, State Director, Christian Education  

                                                                                                                    Dr. D. L. Richardson, President, State Congress 

                                                                                                                Reverend Frederick Smith, Dean, State Congress 

2:00pm:   Board Meeting  
 

AFTERNOON BREAK 
  

Evening Session • Presiding: Reverend Bryant Whitted, Executive Vice-President 
 

6:00pm:   ………………………………………………………………………Evening Session Called to Order 
 

6:05pm:   Music……………………………………………………………………….CMBSC Music Ministry 
 

6:10pm:   Scripture ………………………………………………………….......Reverend Leroy Wright, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                                   Bright Star Baptist Church, Anthonyville 
 

 Prayer………………………………………………………………Reverend Bennie White, Pastor 
                                                                                                                                      St. Paul Baptist Church, Blytheville  

 

6:15pm:   Presentation of Speaker……………………………………………………Reverend Bryant Whitted 
 

6:20pm:   Speaker……………………………………………………………Reverend Lovell Howard, Pastor 
                                                                                                                            Old St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church, West Memphis 

 

Invitation to Christian Discipleship……………………..............................................................Presiding Officer 
 

Reports: 

 Finance Committee 

 Time and Place Committee 
 

Response from the CMBSC Convention…………………………………………………Sister Kathy Crossley 
 

Closing Remarks and Benediction………………………………………………President C. Dennis Edwards I 

Adjournment of the 2023 March Bridge Conference 


